Varroa nosode (cum larva apis) repertory

(with number of remedies in Radar 10.0)

ABDOMEN - PAIN - Upper abdomen - left
ABDOMEN - PAIN - cramping
ABDOMEN - PAIN - Upper abdomen - stitching pain

CHILL - CHILLINESS

DREAMS - REMEMBERED
DREAMS - SEARCHING

EXTREMITIES - CRAMPS - Knees - Hollow of knees ftle
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Knees - Hollow of knees - drang pain
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Knees - stitching pain
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Thighs - bending - knee - agg.
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Thighs - burning

EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Thighs - drawing pain
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Thighs - motion - agg. - dravg pain
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - lifting agg.

EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - Radial side
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - right - shooting pain
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - shooting pain
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - turning hand
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - Ulnar side - drawingain
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - Ulnar side - tearingin

FEMALE GENITALIA/SEX - PAIN - Vagina - stinging
FEMALE GENITALIA/SEX - SEXUAL DESIRE - diminished

HEAD - PAIN - accompanied by - sneezing; frequent
HEAD - PAIN - Forehead - Eyes - Above - pressinmpa
HEAD - PAIN - Occiput - coryza; during

HEAD - PAIN - Occiput - cramping

HEAD - PAIN - Occiput - extending to - Upward
HEAD - PAIN - Occiput - left

HEAD - PAIN - Temples - extending to - Head
HEAD - PAIN - Temples - extending to - Upward
HEAD - PAIN - Temples - left - stitching pain

HEAD - PAIN - Temples - pressing pain - inward
HEAD - PAIN - Temples - stitching pain

HEAD - PAIN - Temples - sun; from exposure to
HEAD - PAIN - weather - change of weather

MIND - CONFUSION of mind - identity, as to his

MIND - CONFUSION of mind - identity, as to his - tmdaries; and personal

MIND - DELUSIONS - light [= low weight] - is lighthe
MIND - DEPERSONALIZATION
MIND - DETACHED

386
33

217

140
2
8
20
42
6
5
65
48
181
3
31

77
5
50
13
61



MIND - EMOTIONS - suppressed

MIND - JOY

MIND - MERGING OF SELF with one's environment
MIND - SENSITIVE

MIND - WEEPING - music, from

MOUTH - ADHERES to roof of mouth; tongue
MOUTH - APHTHAE

MOUTH - DRYNESS - right

MOUTH - DRYNESS - salivation; with

MOUTH - ENLARGED - Tongue

MOUTH - ROUGHNESS

MOUTH - SALIVATION - dryness - sensation of, with

NOSE - DISCHARGE - yellow - morning
NOSE - OBSTRUCTION

NOSE - SNEEZING - concussive

NOSE - SNEEZING - frequent

RECTUM - DIARRHEA
RECTUM - URGING - sudden
RECTUM - WORMS - complaints of worms

SLEEP - SLEEPINESS

STOOL - NOISY
STOOL - SHOOTING out
STOOL - SPUTTERING

THROAT - DRYNESS
THROAT - MUCUS - clear
THROAT - SWALLOW, constant disposition to - saliiapm

VERTIGO - CLOSING THE EYES - agg.
VERTIGO - LYING - agg.
VERTIGO - TURNING; as if - everything were turnimga circle; as if

VISION - FLICKERING - headache - before

26
29

437
28

14
177

10
36
30
27

14
276

116

584

83
155

587

17

43

29

379

51
74
103

11



