## Varroa nosode (cum larva apis) repertory

(with number of remedies in Radar 10.0)

ABDOMEN - PAIN - Upper abdomen - left	1
ABDOMEN - PAIN - cramping	386
ABDOMEN - PAIN - Upper abdomen - stitching pain	33
CHILL - CHILLINESS	217
DREAMS - REMEMBERED	52
DREAMS - SEARCHING	3
EXTREMITIES - CRAMPS - Knees - Hollow of knees - left	1
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Knees - Hollow of knees - drawing pain	42
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Knees - stitching pain	175
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Thighs - bending - knee - agg.	1
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Thighs - burning	68
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Thighs - drawing pain	141
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Thighs - motion - agg drawing pain	3
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - lifting agg.	4
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - Radial side	8
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - right - shooting pain	2
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - shooting pain	9
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - turning hand	5
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - Ulnar side - drawing pain	2
EXTREMITIES - PAIN - Wrists - Ulnar side - tearing pain	4
FEMALE GENITALIA/SEX - PAIN - Vagina - stinging	12
FEMALE GENITALIA/SEX - SEXUAL DESIRE - diminished	145
HEAD - PAIN - accompanied by - sneezing; frequent	4
HEAD - PAIN - Forehead - Eyes - Above - pressing pain	140
HEAD - PAIN - Occiput - coryza; during	2
HEAD - PAIN - Occiput - cramping	8
HEAD - PAIN - Occiput - extending to - Upward	20
HEAD - PAIN - Occiput - left	42
HEAD - PAIN - Temples - extending to - Head	6
HEAD - PAIN - Temples - extending to - Upward	5
HEAD - PAIN - Temples - left - stitching pain	65
HEAD - PAIN - Temples - pressing pain - inward	48
HEAD - PAIN - Temples - stitching pain	181
HEAD - PAIN - Temples - sun; from exposure to	3
HEAD - PAIN - weather - change of weather	31
MIND - CONFUSION of mind - identity, as to his	77
MIND - CONFUSION of mind - identity, as to his - boundaries; and personal	5
MIND - DELUSIONS - light [= low weight] - is light; he	50
MIND - DEPERSONALIZATION	13
MIND - DETACHED	61

MIND - EMOTIONS - suppressed	26
MIND - JOY	29
MIND - MERGING OF SELF with one's environment	8
MIND - SENSITIVE	437
MIND - WEEPING - music, from	28
MOUTH - ADHERES to roof of mouth; tongue	14
MOUTH - APHTHAE	177
MOUTH - DRYNESS - right	1
MOUTH - DRYNESS - salivation; with	10
MOUTH - ENLARGED - Tongue	36
MOUTH - ROUGHNESS	30
MOUTH - SALIVATION - dryness - sensation of, with	27
NOSE - DISCHARGE - yellow - morning	14
NOSE - OBSTRUCTION	276
NOSE - SNEEZING - concussive	4
NOSE - SNEEZING - frequent	116
RECTUM - DIARRHEA	584
RECTUM - URGING - sudden	83
RECTUM - WORMS - complaints of worms	155
SLEEP - SLEEPINESS	587
STOOL - NOISY	17
STOOL - SHOOTING out	43
STOOL - SPUTTERING	29
THROAT - DRYNESS	379
THROAT - MUCUS - clear	4
THROAT - SWALLOW, constant disposition to - saliva; from	7
VERTIGO - CLOSING THE EYES - agg.	51
VERTIGO - LYING - agg.	74
VERTIGO - TURNING; as if - everything were turning in a circle; as if	103
VISION - FLICKERING - headache - before	11